| ,   |  |                                      | Docket No.: P217CIP   |
|---|--|--------------------------------------|---|
| FORm PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)   | 06-02-2004   | SHEET                                | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE                                   |
| DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)<br>P08/REV03  |  | ii ii Y                              | Patent and Trademark Office                                   |
| Tab settings → → → ▼  | 102756500  |                                      | ▼ ▼   |
|   | atent and Trademark Office   | e: Please record the atta            | ached original documents or copy thereof.                     |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): CARL ANDREW REIS DOUGLAS DEAN DECKER CHRISTOPHER R. HUSMANN                                    | 5-20-04  | Name: NORTHE                         | SS of receiving party(ies):  ROP GRUMMAN CORPORATION          |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)   | ☐ Yes 🏿 No   |                                      | 70t <b>1</b>  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  |  |                                      | 88  |
| ☑ Assignment  | ] Merger   | Street Address:                      | 1840 CENTURY PARK EAST  |
| ☐ Security Agreement  | Change of Name   |                                      |   |
| Other   |  | City: LOS ANGL                       | State: CA ZIP: 90067  |
| Execution Date:   | 2004   | Additional name(s) & a               | address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No                              |
| If this document is being filed together  A. Patent Application No.(s) 05/24/2004 BSAYASI1 00000014 10849683 03 FC:8021 40.00 B | 1  | B. Patent No                         |   |
| Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail  |  |                                      | No pplications and patents involved:                          |
| Name: LOUIS L. DACHS REG. NO.   | . 26,858   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR                 | 3.41):\$ 40.00  |
| Internal Address:   |  | ☐ Enclosed - Ar                      | ny excess or insufficiency should be bited to deposit account |
|   |  | ☐ Authorized to                      | be charged to deposit account                                 |
| Street Address: 1794 PALISADES D  | DRIVB  | 8. Deposit account r                 | number:   |
| City: PACIFIC PALISADES Stat  | e: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>90272</u>   | (Attach duplicate copy               | of this page if paying by deposit account)                    |
| 9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and before of the original document.                                   |  |                                      | ct and any attached copy is a true copy                       |
| LOUIS L. DACHS  | - All  | <u> </u>                             | and so swa  |
| Name of Person Signing Total number of  | of pages including cover sh  | Signature<br>eet, attachments, and d | Date Date   |
| Director of the U   | Mail documents to be recorded with<br>Mail Stop Assignment<br>Inited States Patent and Trademark | Recordation Services                 |   |

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, we CARL ANDREW REIS, residing at 18005 Atkinson avenue, city of

Torrance, State of California and DOUGLAS DEAN DECKER, residing at 2118 Grant

Avenue, Unit 1, city of Redondo Beach, State of California, and CHRISTOPHER H.

HUSMANN, residing at 2722 West 143rd, city of Gardena, State of California, have

invented a new and useful PROCESS FOR MAKING A CURVED PREFORM MADE

FROM WOVEN COMPOSITE MATERIALS, for which application for Letters Patent of the

United States has been executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, NORTHROP GRUMMAN CORPORATION, a Delaware Corporation.

located at 1840 Century Park East, city of Los Angeles, county of Los Angeles, State of

California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said

application and the invention disclosed therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of our employment with NORTHROP

GRUMMAN CORPORATION and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, CARL ANDREW REIS, DOUGLAS DEAN DECKER,

AND CHRISTOPHER H. HUSMANN do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

NORTHROP GRUMMAN CORPORATION, a Delaware Corporation, its successors and

assigns, the entire undivided interest in the right for the territory of the United States of

America and for all foreign countries, in and to the said invention and said application and

any and all divisions and continuations thereof and any and all Letters Patent which may

be granted therefor, and any and all reissues of said Letters Patent including the subject

matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and in and to

1

PATENT REEL: 015383 FRAME: 0196 any application for Letters Patent which may be filed by or for NORTHROP GRUMMAN CORPORATION, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives in countries foreign to the United States and in and to any Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States that may mature therefrom, the same to be held and enjoyed by said NORTHROP GRUMMAN CORPORATION for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

| WITNESS | our | hand    | at | Los | Angeles, | California | this | 1374 | day | of |
|---------|-----|---------|----|-----|----------|------------|------|------|-----|----|
| May     |     | , 2004. |    |     |          |            |      |      |     |    |

CARL ANDREW REIS

DOUGLAS DEAN DECKER

CHRISTÓPHÉR H. HUSMANN

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

| State of California   | }  |
|---|--|
| County of Las ungeles   | <b>SS.</b>   |
| 0   | ,  |
| On $5 \cdot 13 \cdot 2004$ , before me,   | Name and Title of Officer(e.g., Vane Doe, Whatey Public)   |
| personally appeared <u>Curl Andrew R</u><br>Unristopher H. H  | US DUCILS Dean Decker +,  US Manne(s) of signer(s)  □ personally known to me □ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence  |
| JANIS RUTTLE Commission # 1319381 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Sep 28, 2005 | to be the person(s) whose name(s) kg/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. |
|   | WITNE#SS my hand and official seal.  |
|   | Lange Ruttle   |
| Place Notary Seal Above   | Signature of Notary Public   |
|   | TIONAL   |
| Though the information below is not required by law,<br>and could prevent fraudulent removal and              | it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document<br>I reattachment of this form to another document.   |
| Description of Attached Document  |  |
| Title or Type of Document:  | 1911 ment  |
| Document Date: NONL   | Number of Pages: \(\bigcup \mathcal{V} \mathcal{O}\)   |
| Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:   | one  |
| Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name:  | RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER   |
| ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):   | Top of thumb here  |
| ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General /   |  |
| ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee  |  |
| ☐ Guardian or Conservator   |  |
| Other:  |  |
| Signer Is Representing:   |  |
|   | \  |
|   |  |

© 1997 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 Prod. No. 5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

PATENT **RECORDED: 05/20/2004 REEL: 015383 FRAME: 0198**